EJ-Debug ETM for ARM11
  Supports ARM licensed ARM11
 ARM/Thumb state debugging supported
 Hardware breakpoints can be set for address and status
conditions
 Unlimited software breakpoints
(can be set for RAM and Flash ROM)
 Supports the semi-hosting capability

    Symbian OS   Windows CE        L4µ - kernel
Target ICE Connections
Ordering Information
Part No.  Description
EJD7001E      Probe Set, EJ-Debug ETM for ARM11 with USB host interface and  Watchpoint debugger for
Windows2000/XP
    U4A401E          The optional Watchpoint software to support the ETB capability
System requirements for Watchpoint® Debugger:
 OS: Windows2000/XP  Memory: 64 Mbytes+ recommended        Hard Disk:  25 Mbytes for installation
Watchpoint is a registered trademark of Sophia Systems Co., Ltd.  ARM, Thumb, Multi-ICE, Embedded ICE, and ARM7/9TDMI are registered trademarks of ARM Limited.
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.
All other brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies.   All configurations are subject to change without notice.
Sophia Systems Co., Ltd.
URL: http://www.sophia-systems.com
S ingle E T M  target connector ﾋ ﾝ゚配置（上面視図）
TRACEDATA[0]：38
TRACECTL：36
VDD：34
GND：32
GND：30
TRACEDATA [1]：28
TRACEDATA [2]：26
37：TRACEDATA[8]
33：TRACEDATA[10]
31：TRACEDATA [11]
29：TRACEDATA [12]
27：TRACEDATA [13]
25：TRACEDATA [14]
TRACEDATA [3]：24
TRACEDATA [4]：22
TRACEDATA [5]：20
TRACEDATA [6]：18
TRACEDATA [7]：16
VSupply：14
VTRef：12
EXTTRIG：10
DBGACK：8
TRACECLK：6
No connect：4
No connect：2
35：TRACEDATA[9]
23：TRACEDATA [15]
21：nTRST
19：TDI
17：TM S
15：TCK
13：RTCK
11：TDO
9：nSRST
7：DBGRQ
5：GND
3：No connect
1：No connect
Recom m ended Connector：
 2-767004-2
 767054-1
 767061-1
 767044-1
 （AM P）
 VTref: Connect to target
                 power  supply
Vsupply: C onnect to target
                 power supply
Recom m ended Connector：
  7620-6002
  (3M ）
  VTref： C onnect to the target
             power supply